
A Canadian Agenda into the 1990’s

Number of Deaths:
Location and Identification of Conflict1

Egypt
1956-56 Suez; Israel, France, UK invasion 
1967-70 Six-Day War; border conflicts 
Iran
1978-89 Islam vs Shah, dissidents, Kurds
1980-88 Iraq vs Iran
Iraq
1959-59 Shammar Tribe vs Govt.
1961- 70 Kurds vs Govt; Iran intervening 
1988-88 Kurd civilians killed by army 
Israel
1948—48 Arab League vs Israel
1973-73 Yom Kippur Was vs Egypt, Syria
Jordan
1970-70 Palestinians & Syrians vs Govt 
Lebanon
1958-58 US intervenes in civil war 
1975-76 Syria intervenes in civil war 
1982-89 Israel vs PLO; Syria intervening 
Syria
1982-82 Govt massacre Conserv. Muslims 
Yemen. North
1948-48 Yahya family vs Government
1962- 69 Egypt intervenes in civil war 
Yemen. South
1986-86 Civil War

Civilian Military Total

1,000
50,000

3,000
25,000

4,000
75,000

70,000
100,000

18,000
900,000

88,000
1,000,000

1,000 1.000 2,000
105,000

10,000
100,000

9,000
5,000
1,000

0 8,000
16,000

8,000
16,0000

5,000 10,0005,000

1,000 1,000 2,000
100,000
62,000

75,000
40,000

25,000
22,000

10,000 0 10,000

4,000
101,000

2,000 2,000

11,0007,000 4,000

South Asia
Afghanistan
1978-89 USSR intervenes in civil war 
Bangladesh
1971-71 India interv; famine & massacre 
India
1946- 48 Muslims vs Hindus; UK interv.
1947- 49 Muslims, Pakistan vs Kashmir (In.)
1948- 48 India vs Hyderabad 
1962-62 China vs India at border 
1965-65 Pakistan vs Kashmir, India interv. 
1971-71 Pakistan vs India; border
1983- 88 Ethnic & political violence 
Pakistan
1973-77 Baluchis vs Govt; Afgh interv.
Sri Lanka
1971-71 Maoists vs Govt
1984- 89 Tamils vs Govt; India interv.

593,000 3,103,0002,510,000

725,00055,000670,000

1,500,0001,000.000 500,000

800,000
3,000
2.000
2,000

20,000
11,000
12,000

0800,000
2,0001,000

1,000 1,000
1,0001,000
7,000

11,000
3,000

13,000

9,000

9,0003,0006,000

10,000
9.000

5,000
5,000

5,000
4,000

Far East
Burma
1948-51 Karens vs Govt; China interv. 
1980-80 Communists vs Government 
1985-88 Rebels vs Government 
Cambodia
1970-75 N. Vietnam & US interv. civil war 
1975-78 Pol Pot famine & massacre 
1978-78 Vietnam vs Cambodia 
China
1946-50 Comms vs Kuomintang; US interv. 
1950-51 Govt executes Landlords 
1967-68 Cultural Revolution 
1983-84 Govt executions
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